

December 04, 2024

To,
The Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001.
Scrip Code: 541983

Sub: Disclosure regarding creation of Pledge on shares under Regulation 31 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Pursuant to Regulation 31 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, kindly find enclosed herewith disclosure in the prescribed format in relation to creation of Pledge on Shares by Promoters.

We request you to take the same on your records.

For, Innovative Ideals and Services (India) Limited

Maqsood Digitally signed by Maqsood Shalkh DN: cn=Maqsood Shalkh, o, ou, email=maq@innovative.in, c=US Date: 2024.12.04 18:10.02 +05:30

Maqsood Dabir Shaikh Managing Director DIN: 00834754

INNOVATIVE IDEALS & SERVICES (INDIA) LTD.

Complete Security Solutions
CIN L64201MH2000PLC129901

and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares Disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation

Tazyeen 7,76,376 Maqsood Shaikh	Maqsood 3,68,758# Dabir Shaikh	No. of shares	Name of the Promoter promoter (s) or PACs with him (**)	Details of the creation/invocation/release of encumbrance	Name of the promoter or PAC on whose share's created/released/invoked	Date of Reporting	Name of the Target Company (TC) Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed
6.82	3.24	total share capital	Promoter holding target company (1)	on/inve	oter or l		ompany
6.82	3.24	% w.r.t diluted share capital (*)	in the	cation/1	PAC on		(TC) s where t
6,10,000	2,40,000	No. of shares	Promoter holding already encumbered (2)	elease of	whose s		he shares
5.36	2.11	% of total share capital	red (2)	f encum	hare's e		s of the ta
Creation	Creation	Type of event (creation / release—/ invocation)		brance:	encumbrance		arget compa
28-11-2024	28-11-2024	Date of creation/invocation release of encumbrance	Details		e has been		ny are listed
Pledge	Pledge	Type of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking /oth-ers)	Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)		Mr. Maqsood Dabir Shaikh, Mrs. Tazyeen Maqsood Shaikh and Mrs. Iram Mohsin Dawe	December 04, 2024	Innovative Ideals and Services (India) Ltd BSE Limited
The were I for oblican.	The were properties for obliques.	Reason for encumbrance	ining to		Iaqsood Dabir Shai Iram Mohsin Dawe	1,2024	leals an
Shares pledged obtaining	Shares pledged obtaining		encumbi		Shaikh, awe		d Servi
1,39,000	1,27,000	No. of shares	ance (3)		Mrs. Ta		ces (Indi
1.22	1.12	% of total share capit al			zyeen l		a) Ltd
Total Holdings and Finvest Private Limited	Total Holdings and Finvest Private Limited	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumber			Maqsood S		
7,49,000	3,67,000	VIII.	Post event holding of encumbered shares [creation [(2) +(3)] + release [(2) +(3)] / invocation [(2)-(3)]]		haikh an		
6.58	3.22		event Ig of Inbered Is [creation +(3)] + Interes +(2) +(3)] + Interes +(2) +(3) + Interes +(3) + Intere		<u>م</u>		



		2000000
Ibad Maqsood Shaikh	Iram Mohsin Dawe	Dabir Ahmed Shamsuddin Shaikh
2,47,425 2.17	4,05,842 3.57	28,250#
2.17	3.57	0.25
2.17	3.57	0.25
Z.	Ni:	Ni.
N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	Creation	1
	28-11-2024	,
Ţ	Pledge	
	The were for o loan.	
	Shares pledged btaining	
1	The Shares 1,85,000 1.63 were pledged for obtaining loan.	1
ľ	1.63	1
1	Total Holdings and Finvest Private Limited	1
	1,85,000 1.63	
t	1.63	1

Signature of the Authorized Signatory:

Od .

Maqsood Dabir Shaikh Promoter

Date: December 04, 2024

Place: Mumbai

Tazyeen Maqsood Shaikh Promoter

Iram Mohsin Dawe

date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not. (**) The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting

convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC. Agreement. Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding (*) Total share capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing

(#) 1,00,000 equity shares of Late Mr. Dabir Ahmed Shamsuddin Shaikh are transmitted to Mr. Maqsood Dabir Shaikh on November